

**ITB ADDENDUM #1**  
Date of Addendum:10/18/23

**NOTICE TO ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS**

The Invitation to Bid (ITB) is modified as set forth in this Addendum. The original ITB Documents and any previously issued addenda remain in full force and effect, except as modified by this Addendum, which is hereby made part of the ITB. Bidder shall take this Addendum into consideration when preparing and submitting its bid.

**BID SUBMITTAL DEADLINE**

The Bid submittal deadline remains the same and is not changed by this Addendum.

**1.0 – ITB**

**2.0 – QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS**

The following questions and answers are provided as a matter of information to clarify issues raised about the ITB. To the extent that changes to the ITB are required based on the questions received, the ITB has been modified as noted above in the ITB section of this Addendum.

<b>Item</b>	<b>Questions and Answers</b>
2.1	<p><u>Question:</u> Will the doors have standard track clearance?</p> <p><u>Answer:</u> The doors should all have standard track clearance.</p>
2.2	<p><u>Question:</u> The 440U series is not available in black unless it is custom colored. Would you like me to have the price worked up for Custom Black?</p> <p><u>Answer:</u> If there is a similar door in black, we are okay with it, otherwise custom. We are only requesting something similar to these two options (doesn't have to be exactly this one) but the color choices we want are black exterior doors with clear or tinted windows, whichever makes best sense.</p>
2.3	<p><u>Question:</u> The 750 A series, what type of glass? Clear?</p> <p><u>Answer:</u> Clear or tinted windows, whichever makes best sense. Our default preference would be clear glass. For the one that is all glass I believe the glass should be tempered since this will be near customer seating in a bar area.</p>

**END OF ADDENDUM**